
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TOYOTA 

PARTS CATALOGUE 
J(-':I 1.J9C~ 

EXPERT model 851 [E!i'fP 

EXPERT 
COM! >LJTEHIZEI) 
EMBHOIUEHY <. 
S'{STEMS - -

AISIN 
Al81N ealKI CO., LTD. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

§* CONTENTS 

Ji 
(Page) 

1. *1*ffll11~ ............................................................................. ...... 1 
Machine Body Components Parts 

2. -*~JilTii' • -*1Lii-~1~ ............................................................. 3 
Thread Tension Base, Thread Stand 

3. ~ l::';..., • #~ ................ ... .. .................................................... .. 5 
Thread Take-up Lever 

4. r"'}-'( J'\- ...... .... .................. . .. ............ .......... ............................. . 7 
Wiper 

5 . ..t.fdl • """F$ib • it• .................................................................... 9 
Top Shaft, Lower Shaft, Needle Bar 

6. -*t1.J • J • "fJ ~ .•. ••. ••• •.•......•...••. •..• •••.•.•...•.•.•..•.•••••••...•.....•.•.••... 11 
Thread Trimmer, Rotary Hook 

7. t::° ''J "fJ - ~il ............ ... .. .. .................................... .................. 13 
Picker Type 

8. -=£:--$[- • ;1.1 ;...-£t& ......................................................... .. 15 
Sewing Motor, Computer 

9. *-f'FBOX ................... ................................. ... .... ..................... 17 
Operation Box 

10. X • Y t - 9 - (1) .............................................. ..................... 19 
X, Y Motor (1) 

10. X • Y t - 9 - (2) ................................................................... 21 
X, Y Motor (2) 

11. itM£ .................................................................................... 23 
Accessories 

12. £-~~~ ............................................................................. 25 
Numerical Index Of Parts 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1. * 1* m1 ~ Machine Body Components Parts 

'l--21 
I 
' 

22 

-~21 

~27 

Y '~ 
28 

39 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1 . * 1* ml 1l Machine Body Components Parts 

~t±l.fi-i} C • C ti PARTS NAME ilHt -~ CUJ llll 

REF No. PARTS No. QlY REMARK 

1-2 4820408-479 7'7711J,ti t (M4XL8) Screw 4 
1-3 9080200-012 E%1J :.,.y Stop ring E 4 • 
1-4 2162901-289 ]ffi{&l::: ::,,f- Face plate pin l 
1-5 2162901-288 jffiffi:7'7 7-;; I- Face plate bracket l 
1-6 9016700-004 I- 7 ;q,~ :! (M4 X L8) Screw 2 • 
1-8 2161001-297-A *JvY-"11 Holder shaft l • 
1-9 2161001-294-A 7 -;/ ;f- ·;; I- * JI., y - (_t) Magnet holder upper 1 • 
1-10 1266101-328-B ?~l~ -;; I- Magnet l • 
1-11 2161001-295-B 7 -:/ ~ -;; 1- * Jv Y- (T) Magnet holder lower 1 • 
1-12 9080200-010 E% 1J::,, 7· Stop ring E 2 • 
1-13 2162908-546 -t:;.,-!f'-7])\- Sensor cover 1 
1-14 9820304-407 7771 ~:! (M3XL4) Screw 2 • 
1-15 2161808-543-B r17-7 Disc l 
1-16 2161808-513-D -l: :.,-lj--- Sensor shaft 1 
1-17 2162908-551 -t:.,-!f'-7'77-;; I- (ffl.) Sensor braket ass'y l 
1-18 2161808-556-B 7- v -;; I- ::J :., T 1 :,- 3 t- - (Ml) Thread conditioner l 
1-19 2162908-550-A *-;I] tt-l: :,,-lj- - (ffl. ) Thread sensor ass'y 1 
1-20 9016200-062 7- 7 1) .;z. '7 '7 1 X '7 -;; :,- °" - Screw 2 
1-21 9721610-779 1'fiPt1t 7¥ Jv I- (M6XL10) Screw 3 • 
1-22 2162901-430 ~ff,¥ -;; 7 7-:J-j-,{ (ffi) Operation box stay ass'y l 
1-23 9820516-467 7771-j-~;J,::r,-~ (M5XL16) Screw 2 • 
1-24 2161901-172-C I- o/ 7'711'\'- (ft) Top cover rear l • 
1-26 2122501-264-A 7\~ Rubber plug l 
1-27 9016700-004 I- 7 :J-;j,~ 1/ (M4 X L8) Screw 24 • 
1-28 2161901-189-B ::J-}-'~;t Cord holder 2 • 
1-29 2161901-188-C '71 J'{- 7J )\- Wiper cover l • 
1-30 2161901-271-A 7-A:tJ1,- 1J-V- Arm cover rear 1 • 
1-31 2161908-296-B XY:tJ 1'\'-L Left X.Y cover 1 • 
1-32 9820405-479 7' 7 71 t-~,j, ;f- 1/ Screw 4 • 
1-33 2161908-295-C XY:tJ1,-R Right X. Y cover I • 
1-34 2161908-185-D XY:tJ1'\'-C Center X. Y cover I • 
1-35 9255510-118 Jlll;J,~ 1/ Screw 24 • 
1-39 2161938-407-D f'r*=lffij- -:tJvB (ffl. ) Table B ass'y 1 • 
1-41 9016400-027-B }-7?-~:! Screw 2 • 
1-43 0211041-228 fttt~ 1/ Screw 2 • 
1-44 2161918-407-C ff:~lffi T - 7' Jv (*11.) Table ass'y l • 
1-47 9016200-031 7:,- / 7-7 1) .;z. - 1{:.,7 ,( ;('7 o/ :-' '1'- Screw 1 • 
1-48 2162901-474-A 7-A.-JJ1~·- Arm cover l 
1-49 2162901-181-C -lj-1 }-'jJJ'\'- Side cover 1 
1-50 2111136-134 ~-=F-B Joint B 2 • 
1-51 2165918-818 :tJ i'\'-L CoverL l • 
1-52 2165908-818 -JJ ;'\'-R CoverR l • 
1-53 9030500-004 '7 •;;:,- "' - Washer 2 • 
1-54 2162901-231-A lffit& Face plate l 
1-55 2161906-335 7 .I. JI., I- Felt 2 • 

2 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2. *~-r"@ • *.l["@fUHJ Thread Tension Base, Thread Stand 

28 
I 
~~ 30 

29 ~'-

I 
~'(jj . 
34 T' 

35 :.1, 

33----8 
• -37 

I 

3 

34 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

2. Thread Tension Base, Thread Stand 

Jit±l-~ C • C -ti PARTS NAME iift S::11 C:ltl c:u:i 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

2-1 9015500-138-A I:: # o/ I- .A 7 1) .;I. - Screw 5 
2-2 2162902-355 **l*la A 7' 1J -:,, :I" Thread guide stand spring 4 
2-3 2161902-454-A * * l*1 a 1IIl Thread guide stand disc 5 
2-4 2162902-452 **l*la Thread guide stand 1 
2-5 9016700-004 I- 7 _A /j,,:f- 1/ Screw 8 • 
2-6 2162902-365 1ili llJJ *' ~ -f-« - .A Sub thread tension unit 1 
2-8 9016700-004 I- 7 A/J,-:f- 1/ (M4XL8) Screw 3 
2-9 2162902-316 ,%l!Ht ea tJ ~ Thread guide plate 1 
2-10 2162902-313 :Rfr,%:JiHt Thread guide plate 1 
2-11 9820306-463 7°7"71-:f-1/ (M3XL6) Screw 2 
2-12 2162907-113 ,%W tJ (ffl.J Thread trimmer ass'y 1 
2-13 2161902-455-A **l*la A 7' 1J -:,, :I" Thread guide stand spring 5 
2-14 2121602-315-B ffi ffi: * :jjj+r Thread guide 1 
2-15 2111601-254-A .Ir.&") ,:f- 1/ ~ Rubber 2 • 
2-16 2162902-184 7 1 "1/ff-ff-V Finger gard 1 
2-17 2162902-350 *' ar,-=r cm) Thread tension unit 1 
2-18 2130102-354-A ,%.l(itt)J{,:f- Thread take-up spring 1 
2-19 9225210-418 77 -::r 1 -:f-1/ (M2.SXLI0) Screw 2 
2-20 2162908-770 7J J{--1: "1/-lj-- Cover sensor l 
2-21 2162908-782 -JJ;{-A1-;i1-7'7'T -;, I- Bracket for cover switch 1 
2-22 2160108-252-A 1, 1 Ti-W*- IL 1 { .:r- Retainer for thread stand 4 • 
2-23 2161808-251 1,17'":t:,":l v ~ "1/ Cushion 4 • 
2-24 2160108-253 ,%SL~ Bar for thread stand 4 • 
2-25 9030100-247-A r; o/ :,-'('- Washer 4 • 
2-26 9030200-015 l'\,:f-~{fi: Spring washer 4 • 
2-27 9173500-118 'To/ I- Nut 4 • 
2-28 9015500-059 * Jff / { ,:f-¥ti&") ,:f- 1/ Screw 4 
2-29 2120302-355 "f "1/ :--- a "1/ A 7' 1J "1/ :/" Tension spring 4 
2-30 2120302-352 * "1-f-11Il Thread tension disc 4 
2-31 2162908-253 J:,%¥1*1 Upper thread guide 1 
2-32 2162908-249 *-IL"CtJ Thread stand 1 
2-33 9720510-779 * ffJ 1C ft# Jv 1-- (M5 X L10) Screw 5 
2-34 9720610-779 * ffJ 1C ft # Jv 1-- (M6XL10) Screw 2 
2-35 9140600-119 i " -:f- BE 1fi Spring washer 2 
2-36 2162908-259 J:,%¥1*1- Upper thread guide shaft l 
2-37 2162902-318 ...t:lf-~F'-Jlll!l: A. Upper thread guide l 
2-38 0252017-125 'T 1 tJ / 7 1) o/ 7' . Nylon clip 2 
2-39 9820408-479 7'7 711j,,:f- 1/ (M4XL8) Screw 3 
2-40 0252087-125 'T 1 tJ / -7 1) o/ 7' Nylon clip 1 
2-41 2162902-218 :t 1 Jv;tl*J (*II.) Oil guide ass'y 1 
2-43 2162906-384 * 1 Jl,,1,1 7'1 Oil pipel 1 
2-44 2162916-384 :t 1 Jv 1, 1 7'2 Oil pipe2 1 
2-45 2161906-335 7 .:r. Jv I- Felt 3 
2-46 9015500-059 I::# o/ I- .A 7 1) .;I. '7 Screw 1 
2-47 2162902-355 -r "1/ ::.,, a "1/ A 7' 1J "1/ :/" Tension spring 1 
2-48 2120302-352 *-"1-r11Il Thread tension disk 1 
2-49 2162902-315 7-1-,%iHt Thread guide 1 
2-50 2162926-384-A :t 1 Jv 1, 1 7'3 Oil pipe3 1 

4 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3_ ~ 1::::· / ~ x Thread Take-up Lever 

50 ~38 o-·7~$ 
u~,-~40 

~41 

42 

5 

(;r--43 

45 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3. ~ l::::.:.., • ~~ Thread Take-up Lever, Presser 

Jlt±Hi~ r:a • r:a ~ PARTS NAME ililft •=r-tltl tltl 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

3-1 9720616-779 7"ft! 1':ft ~ Jv 1-- (M6XL16) Screw 4 * 
3-2 9030200-008 1, ;r--~1i;: Spring washer 4 * 
3-3 2161902-213-C ;R 1::: ::nt- Jv Y - Thread take-up lever 1 * 
3-4 9625506-776 7" ft! /\'. 1t -t o/ 1-- t, 1/ (M5 X L6) Screw 6 * 
3-5 9173500-118 -j- o/ 1-- Nut 2 * 
3-6 9130500-318 /\ ;r--~1i;: Spring washer 2 * 
3-7 2161902-221-C ;R l::: ';/flll~ Thread take-up bearing 1 * 
3-8 2161902-214-B ;R1::::,,;LUib Thread take-up guide shaft 1 * 
3-9 2161902-240 ;R l::: :,, :HJ fib (*11) Thread take-up shaft ass'y 2 * 
3-13 2162902-201 }(.I::';/ (;ffl.) Thread take-uo ass'v 1 
3-14 2114304-141-A J:fllliJ7- Collor 1 * 
3-15 9501602-276 -t o/ I- ;7.. 7 1) .::z. - (SMl/4) Set screw 2 * 
3-16 2121605-455-B $ ~ .:t • 7J 7 - Collor 1 * 
3-17 9501201-259 -t o/ 1-- ;r-- 1/ Set screw 2 * 
3-18 2120705-423-A _t~ I') tlll7' o/ ~:,, ~ Bushin2 2 * 
3-21 9721512-776 7" ft! 1': ft~ Jv 1-- (M5XL12) Screw 1 * 
3-22 9625505-776 7"ft!1':f,t-t o/ 1-- ;r-- 1/ (M5XL5) Screw 2 * 
3-27 9625606-776 7"ft!1':f,J--t 'J I-- i 1/ (M6 X L6) Screw 1 * 
3-28 9015500-024-A l:::'~o/ 1-- ;7..7 1) .::z.- Pivot screw 1 * 
3-29 9015500-139 l:::'~o/ )--;7..71J .::z.- Pivot screw 1 * 
3-30 2161903-357 $~.:t O o/ 1--' Presser rod 1 * 
3-31 9430121-107 -j- 'J 1-- Nut 2 * 
3-34 2161903-358 $~.I.il*a 7'0 o/ 7 Connecting block 1 * 
3-35 9060100-001 Ql) :,,~ Oring 1 * 
3-37 2161903-215-A ~l-7'o/"1//~ Presser bar bushin2 1 * 
3-38 2161906-377 7 iJv 1--~i Felt Presser I * 
3-39 2161906-378 iHl7 .I.JV 1-- Felt 1 * 
3-40 9720310-779 7'7 ""'< 1 -J--"'1J,;r-- 1/ (M4XL8) Screw 1 * 
3-41 9140300-318 ;7.. 7' iJ :,, ~ '7 o/ ~ 1' - Spring washer 1 * 
3-42 2161903-221-C ~.:t Presser 1 * 
3-43 2161906-335 7 iJv 1-- Felt 1 * 
3-44 2165906-324 '71' o/ 7 Wick 1 * 
3-45 2210226-134 ~-¥B Joint B 1 * 
3-46 2165906-354 '7 -1' o/ 7 3t.:t Wick guide 1 * 
3-47 9016700-004 1-- 7 ;7.. ;J,;r-- 1/ Screw 2 * 
3-48 2165903-213 ~l:7.. 7'1) :,,~ Presser spring 1 * 
3-49 2165903-236 ~ .:t•~r-1~ ~ Presser shaft guide block 1 * 
3-50 2165903-211 ~.:t- Presser shaft 1 * 
3-51 2165903-360 $~ iflll (*11.) Presser shaft 1 * 
3-52 2165903-465 ;(ji~;t::hA Carn 1 * 
3-53 9625608-776 -to/ l--:r--1/ Screw 1 * 
3-54 9624610-776 -t ·;,, l--:r--1/ Screw 1 * 
3-55 2165903-369 $~ .:t 3t .:t I:::' :,, Presser guide pin 1 * 
3-56 2165903-355 $~.:t l,J{ - Presser lever 1 * 
3-57 9080200-002 El):,,~ Stop rin2 E 2 * 
3-58 2165903-353 $~ .:t 1) './ 7 '7 o/ "1/ 1' - Presser rink washer 2 * 
3-59 2165903-315 $~.:t ·J:,, 7 Presser rink 2 * 
3-60 2165903-356 $~i7 - A Presser shaft arm I * 
3-61 2165903-345 $~ ;t 1J './ 7 I:::':,, Presser rink pin 2 * 
3-62 2165903-357 ;(ji~;t J..,-1, - 7·7 7 o/ 1-- Presser lever bracket l * 
3-63 2615903-273 :t1 Jv~P-J Oil guide l * 

6 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

4. 71' 1~- Wiper 

22 

.... 

~ 
' 

,..... ..... ~ I 
I 

~ I 
I 
I ..... ..... ..... 
I ..... 

..... 
I ..... 

' ..... 
I ..... 

11 ..... 
15 ..... I ..... 

..... .... l. ...... 
..... ..... 

/ -.. 
' I 13 ..... ..... 

qp') 
..... ..... .... 

'l 

''I) I 
I 

..... ,', 'l, I ..... 
I 

16 14 ...... -.. 
I 

I -------- I 
t-17 

I l'-..,,, 
I I ', 

~ I 
' 

'.J 

21 ,~ j 
19 '(~ 

18 

7 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

4. r; 1' it- Wiper 

J!t±Jit~ C • C :g PARTS NAME -fit'£ iii,. llll llll 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

4-1 9016200-062 77 71 j-«1J,::f- :J Screw 2 * 
4-2 2162908-778-A ry 1 }'\-~ :,,-lj--- ( *Ii) Wiper sensor ass'y 1 * 
4-3 1255208-149 lJ - V 7 1J -;; '1' Cord holder 1 * 
4-4 9030200-008 /'\::f-~i: (6) Spring washer 2 * 
4-5 9720610-779 7\" '11\ 1t ;-J{ Jv I- (M6XL10) Screw 2 * 
4-6 2161907-718-F 1/v,11 F«-.7-. Solenoid base 1 * 
4-7 2161907-714-C ry 11--- Wiper 1 * 
4-8 2161907-744 71 ;-(-ff1 F Wiper guide 1 * 
4-9 9440124-107 T-;; I- Nut 1 * 
4-11 2161907-711 TJ1 J-(-_7,.'"j'1) /-;/ Wiper spring 1 * 
4-12 2161907-745 .7-.~--it- Spasor 1 * 
4-13 2161907-724 ~i/J1) /'7 Rink 1 * 
4-14 9015500-134-A \! ;-J{ -;; J-, .7-. 7 1) .::z. - Pivot screw 1 * 
4-15 2161907-715 ry 11-(-0-;; F Wiper rod 1 * 
4-16 9015500-133 \! ;-J{ -;; J-, .7-. 7 1) .::z. - Pivot screw 1 * 
4-17 2161907-710-A ry 11-(- 1/ v ,J 1 J-,' (*II.) Wiper solenoid 1 * 
4-18 2114007-722-A 1/v,/1 Fl!:,, Solenoid pin 1 * 
4-19 9030100-269 7,.77,.J-.t:7-;;1/1'- Thrust washer 1 * 
4-20 2114007-726 7 -;; 1/ 3 / 7 / \ - ;J, Rubber 1 * 
4-21 2114307-726 7-;; 1/ 3 :,,71~·-j;;_ Rubber 1 * 
4-22 9015200-067 ~f,j;J,::f- :! Screw 9 * 
4-23 2162936-273 :t 1 Jv~J*J Oil guide 1 * 

8 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

5. J:.~ • 1'~ • it~ Top Shaft, Lower Shaft, Needle Bar 

_fr-.. 
33---#..... ~-46 

a 

o-25 

f-26 ~1ta 
~-:i 
~ -~ 

47 ~48 

49~ 

9 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

5. ..t.'1b • 7''81 · it" Top Shaft, Lower Shaft, Needle Bar 

.It t±l ffl:-ii} Cl • Cl ~ PARTS NAME ilft •• cc cc 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

5---1 9016300---020---A -'¥/J-t- 1/ Screw 1 * 
5---2 2161904---151 1,:., F,t; 1-Jv Hand wheel 1 * 
5---3 9625610---77 6 * ft4 '.it 1-t -t: -;; r ;t.. :J (M6 XL10) Screw 4 * 
5---4 2161904--- 180 l::.'81-:f- lJ - Top shaft pulley 1 * 
5---5 2120704---132 l::.'81«7 1) :,t ;/ Bearing 1 * 
5---6 9625506---776 *'1'.itft-t: o/ }, ;t.. ~;' (M5 XL6) Screw 4 * 
5---7 2161904---163 -nm-:1- 1J - Lower shaft pulley 1 * 
5---8 9070300---041 Tfdl« 7 1J :., ~f Bearing 1 * 
5---9 2161904---126--- A -nm«? 1J:., ;;r 11 '7- Bearing collor 1 * 
5---13 9820408---479 7771 -j-«1J,t- :l (M4 XL8) Screw 4 * 
5---14 2161958---551 itft ffi'.-t: :., -it--7·7 7 ·;.i I- Sensor bracket 1 * 
5---15 0252037---126 7--:fJv 71 Cable tie 2 * 
5---16 2161938---551---A J::.f:i'Lffi'.-t::.,,-it---:/77·;.i I- Sensor bracket 1 * 
5---17 2161908---776---B J::.fill-t: :,,-it-- (*11.) Top shaft sensor ass'y 1 * 
5---18 9820308---467 -:f7-::r,f-j-«1J,;r..:l (M3XL8) Screw 6 * 
5---19 2161908---769 itfSLffi'.-t: :,,-it- - (*11. ) Needle position sensor ass'y 1 * 
5---20 2161904---161---A IU/J«Jv r Belt 1 * 
5---21 2122804---126 J::.tilb« 7 1J / :/ 1J 7 - Bearing collor 1 * 
5---22 9625505---776 Aft4'.itft-t:-;; r ;r.. :l (M5XL5) Screw 2 * 
5---23 2161908---257---D J::.f:i'Lffi'.-t: :,,-it-- Sensor 1 * 
5---24 2161904---113 J::.fdl;( 7 Jv ~ F Jv Top shaft metal middle 1 * 
5---25 2161906---335 ~ illl7 .:r.Jv I- Felt I * 
5---26 2161906---271 :t 1 Jv '7 1 -;; 7 Wick 1 * 
5---27 2111136---134 ~-=f-B Joint B 1 * 
5---28 2161906---345 ~rm~ Guide plate 1 * 
5---29 9820408---479 7771 ;J,;t.. :J Screw 4 * 
5---31 2110416---364 T- -:/ -;; 1/:., :/ 7 o:., 1- 7 .:r. Jv !- Felt 1 * 
5---32 2122304-112---D __tfflj 7:;, 1/ ;,, ~ 7 tJ ;,, 1' Top shaft bushing front l * 
5---33 9625606---776 Aft4'.itft-t:-;; r ;r.. :l (M6XL6) Screw 7 * 
5---34 9625608---776 Aft4'.itft-t:-;; r ;r, :J (M6XL8) Screw 1 * 
5---35 2161912---241 ~ 1:: / ~1/J 1J L. Thread take-up cam 1 * 
5---36 9013400---026 JL-'¥1J,;t.. :J Screw 1 * 
5---37 2161902---133 iHf7 '7 :.,,7 Needle bar crank 1 * 
5---38 2161902---140 .:::- },'Jt,«71J /;/ Needle bearing 1 * 
5---39 2161902---121 iH$7 7 :.,,7 o-;; 1-· Needle bar crank rod 1 * 
5---40 2110212---124 iHl7 "J :.,,7 7..7 1J .:z.- Needle bar crank screw 1 * 
5---41 2161902---101 it•f.i! ~ (*11. ) Needle bar holder ass'y 1 * 
5---42 2161902---120 !Hf 7 "7 :.,, 7 o -;; 1-· (*11.) Needle bar crank rod ass'y 1 * 
5---45 2161902---113---B it.-:/ -;; 1/ / :/7 -;; ,~- Needle bar bushing upper 1 * 
5---46 2162902---170 it~ Needle bar 1 
5---47 2162902---116 iHl*iHt Thread guide 1 
5---48 9013400---034 it 11::. &';) ;t.. 1/ Screw 1 
5---49 2161902---194---A it (#11) Needle 1 * 
5---50 2122304---214 T--:/ -;; 1/:.,, :/ 1J '1'- Lower shaft bushing rear 2 * 
5---51 2110406---367 Tfdl 'J'-;; 1/:.,, :/ 1J 7 7 .:r. Jv 1- Felt 2 * 
5---52 9501102---247 -¼: o/ I- ;J- :J Set screw 4 * 
5---53 2210204---240 T-11"7- Lower shaft collor 2 * 
5---54 2161904---211 Tfdl Lower shaft 1 * 
5---55 2162926---273 :t 1 Jv~f*l Oil guide 1 * 
5---56 9820406---463 77 71 -j-«1j,;r.. :J (M4XL6) Screw 2 * 
5---57 2165904---111 J::.fdl Top shaft 1 * 
5---58 2164904---910 7 1 1-· 7 7 - 1J - (Kill) Idle pulley ass'y 1 * 

10 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

6. Thread Trim -------=====- mer, Rotary Hook 

J-1 

8~ 
I 

9y 
10---+.,.. v-12 

~ B)-----13 

;-., 57 11 ~ rrrtl--14 

I ,l ~/ ?"-I -... 15 

I ' I 'l 17 I ~16 
I i : ~_.. . . - I 

20 i~! !,. [ ,a"J 

'

~: l~,20 
l.. I I- 21 

, I 22 
' I 27 '-. I 23 'I .I , .. 

eJ-24 I 

28 

'-9 

! ! i--~----·L, 
I~ I 

44----El , 35 ~ I 
Iii ' ii,..- ' : L ____ ~36 I 

··-4 ' - u=-.~--· 

46 

~- 43-#~41 '----J 
--qb .._ .. 

47----d 37 
48---$. 49 

~A 
,.~ L,. -(.(Jy____ " 

~-,, r~ 
56 37 ' 52 48 

11 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

6. *W ~ J • iJ ~ Thread Trimmer, Rotary Hook 

Jil:fHi~ Cl 
i:lll • Cl 

l]I] ~ PARTS NAME illl •• REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

6-1 2161901-l 93-B "" ·;; F tJ;, - 1J -v - Bed cover rear 1 • 
6-2 9820408-479 7'7 -z 1 f-.«1J, i V (M4 X L8) Screw 8 • 
6-3 9015500-131 I:: ;J{ -;, I- A :7 1) .:i. - Pivot Screw 2 • 
6-4 9721512-776 :kfil 1\1-t ;){ Jv I- (M5XLl2) Screw 1 • 
6-5 2161901-191 «-;; }-'711,-70:;,, I- Bed cover front 1 • 
6-6 2161907-557-A fr-W)l):;,, 7 Rink 1 • 
6-7 9013600-005-A !HKtl:. :f- "1/ Screw 2 • 
6-8 2161903-111-A Ht& Needle plate 1 • 
6-9 9255306-419 1I[t;J, ~ V (M3XL6) Screw 3 • 
6-10 2161907-553-A JJJ ;< A Thread catcher l • 
6-l l 2161907-552-A ;< A~t/J 1) :;,, 7 Rink 1 • 
6-12 9013400-027-B 0¥+:f- :! (M4XL5) Screw 1 • 
6-13 2161907-555 !r-¥11.zt&.Ll:i;i Stopper plate 1 • 
6-14 2161907-558-B i'f-¥1111, :f- Presser spring 1 • 
6-15 9026900-049-A :k fil J\ 1-t ;){ :9 :;,, # Jv 1- (M3 XL8) Screw 2 • 
6-16 2161907-556-D (815:E ;< A Thread cutter 1 • 
6-17 9040400-061 A 7 1):;,, Yl'.::;,, Spring pin 1 • 
6-18 2161901-421-B i+t&~1ts Needle plate base l • 
6-19 9820416-467 7'7 -z 1 f-«11,i 1/ (M4XLl6) Screw 2 • 
6-20 9625308-776 :k fil J\ 1-t-t -;, I- :f- :! (M3XL8) Screw l • 
6-21 2161907-565 "f- l'\ - Keeper 1 • 
6-22 9225 l 04-419 7'7 711J,:f-1/ (M2XL4) Screw 1 • 
6-23 2161904-315-A 9'1 ~ 11: i) Hook retainer 1 • 
6-24 9721306-77 6 :kfil 1\1-t ;){ Jv I- (M4XL6) Screw 2 • 
6-26 2161104-321 AL#~:,, Bobbin 1 • 
6-27 2161004-301 ;J{J::: :;,,7 -A (~) Bobbin case ass'y 1 • 
6-28 2161901-186-C 7 o/ :7 -JJ;,- Hook cover 1 • 
6-34 2161907-550-B !r-WJ1lliib J,,;,- (*Ii) Lever ass'y 1 • 
6-35 9720412-776 :kfilJ'\1-t ;J{ Jv I- (M4XLl2) Screw 1 • 
6-36 9030100-029 Ifl~~ Flat washer 1 • 
6-37 9140200-318 1,:f-~~ (M3) Spring washer 3 • 
6-38 9625608-776 ;kffj J'\1f-t -;, I- :t- :! (M6 X L8) Screw 2 • 
6-39 2161907-518 ;'f-WJ I') 71 A Cam 1 • 
6-40 2161907-512-B «-A7P-;;:7 Base block 1 • 
6-41 2161907-524 /r-WJf'l:i/J 7 - A Drive arm 1 • 
6-42 2161907-534-A 1lli1t.1• Pin 1 • 
6-43 9625506-776 ;kffjJ'(f.j--t o/ I- :f-1/ (M5 XL6) Screw 2 • 
6-44 2161907-586 fJ A 7 ,t o '7 - A -j' 1J :;,, :7' Cam follower spring 1 • 
6-45 2161907-506-C 7J A 7 ,t t7 - '7 - (,%fl) Cam follower complete 1 • 
6-46 2161907-566 A I- ·;;1{-777-;, I- Stoooer bracket 1 • 
6-47 9720510-77 6 :k fil J\ 1f ;J{ Jv 1- (M5 X LlO) Screw 2 • 
6-48 9172200-119 f-·;; I- Nut 3 • 
6-49 2161907-541 '.Iv,; 1 l-'77 7-;, I- Solenoid bracket 1 • 
6-50 2161907-501 ;'f--t;JJ l'J '.I v,; 1 F (*Ii) Trimmer solenoid ass'y 1 • 
6-51 2161907-577 .:fib J,, ;,- Lever 1 • 
6-52 9721408-776 :k fil J\ 1-t ;){ Jv 1- (M4 X L8) Screw 1 • 
6-53 9720108-776 :k fil J\ # ;){ Jv 1- (M3 X L8) Screw 2 • 
6-54 2161907-529-A 7-A l'.::;,, Pin 1 • 
6-55 2161907-525-A '_11,,,l,{ 1-7-A Solenoid arm 1 • 
6-56 9720110-77 6 :kfilJ'\#;i{Jv I- (M3 XLlO) Screw 1 • 
6-57 2165904-310 7J 7 (*Ii) Rotary hook ass'y 1 • 

12 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I 7. 1::0·:; tJ--- -~~ Picker~T~---ype - - -

I 
I 

16~ 

13 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

7. l:::0 

·:; -JJ-l~HJ Picker Type 

Jll±Ui~ Cl • Cl ;g PARTS NAME ffili .,. 
Oil Oil 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

7-1 2161902-603-A l!.·1:tJ - 'Jv.11 r Picker solenoid 1 • 
7-2 9625304-776 1'fl!J\1t--l! o/ I- ;r, 1/ (M3 X L4) Screw 2 • 
7-3 2161902-625 l!. o/ :tJ - 7- 7 1) :,, ~ Picker spring 1 • 
7-4 2161901-323 7 o/:,, 3 :,,71{- Rubber 1 • 
7-5 2161902-623 'Jv.11 V:1'77 7 I- Solenoid bracket 1 • 
7-6 9721510-776 1'ff'IJ\1t#Jv I- (M5 X L10) Screw 2 • 
7-7 9016200-067 lfilft ;J, ;r- 1/ Screw 4 • 
7-8 2161902-626 ;i!*ao ·; F Connecting rod 1 • 
7-9 2161902-622-B I!. o/ :tJ - Picker ass'y 1 • 
7-10 9026900-050 'JT o/ I- #Jv I- Screw 2 • 
7-11 2 l 61902-624 l!. ·; :tJ-~-7- Picker base 1 • 
7-12 2161902-627-B :i!-*a l!. / Connecting pin 1 • 
7-13 2161902-621 I!. o/ :tJ-777 o/ I- Picker bracket 1 • 
7-14 9720608-776 1'fllJ\1t# Jv I- (M6 X L8) Screw 2 • 
7-15 9625308-776 -I! o/ I- ;r-1/ (M3 X L8) Set screw 1 • 
7-16 9172200-119 T o/ I- Nut 1 • 
7-17 2161902-628-A I!. o/ jJ -~-7- I!./ Picker base pin 1 • 
7-18 9080200-028-A E~TJ /~ Stop ring E 1 • 

14 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

8. -=E - ? - • ;;t. 1 /£t& Sewing Motor Computer 

21 22 23 

49~ 

42 

39 37 
(EU) 

25 

17 

39 38 

15 

27 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

8. t - ~ - · :/. 1' ;..., £~& Sewing Motor, Computer 

jlt:l:Hi~ db • D ~ PARTS NAME 1lilft -~ Oil 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

8-1 9820408-479 -:I '7 '"'< 1 -j-«/j, ;r- ~- (M4X L8 ) Screw 4 • 
8-2 2161901-348 :1 - F * Jv ;r - (L) Cord holder (L) 1 • 
8-3 2161901-347 :1 - F * ;Ht - (R) Cord holder (R) 1 • 
8-4 9721512-776 :kft}*1t i¥ ;i, I- (M5 X L12) Screw 6 • 
8-5 9130500-3 l 8 /\;f,~~ Sprin_g washer 4 • 
8-6 2161908-670-C '1:"-7- Sewing motor l • 
8-7 97203 14-77 6 :kffl*it#Jv I- (M4 X L14) Screw l • 
8-8 9172300-118 f- o/ I- (M4) Nut 1 • 
8-9 2161901-363 7:J-'f:7-. I- -:Iv- I- Adjust plate l • 
8-10 9850408-967 fil1;r-:J (M4 X L8 ) Screw 2 • 
8-11 9110500-419 IJZ~~ Washer 2 • 
8-12 9625505-776 :kfi}*1t-e ·;; I-- ;r, :J (M5XLI0) Screw 2 • 
8-13 2161904-164-A '1:"-7-7"-lJ- Sewing motor pulley l • 
8-14 2161908-533-A '1:"-7--;177-;1 I- Motor bracket 1 • 
8-15 0252087-125 T 1 D :,, 7 1) o/ 7' Nylon clip 2 • 
8-16 9820410-467 -;t '7 '"'< 1 -j-«/j,~ t.: Screw 3 • 
8-17 2162908-761 ~*17-7;1, Needle change sensor cord l 
8-18 2161908-732-C X-1:! :,,-+}'-tf€~::i - I-' X sensor cord l • 
8-19 0252047-126 T-7'Jv 71 Cable tie 3 • 
8-20 0252187-125 f-1D/'7 1) o/ -:/'13 Nylon clip l • 
8-21 2161908-731 -C x~- 7-tf€~::i- F X motor cord 1 • 
8-22 2161908-733-B 1/ v / 1 Ftf€~:1 - VI Solenoid cord l 1 • 
8-23 2161918-733-A 1/ v.J 1 I--'tf€~ :1 - 1-·2 Solenoid cord 2 l • 
8-24 2161958-853 7,.."{--+}'- Spacer 4 • 
8-25 2161908-822-C 7- 7-. 1J n·- Case cover 1 • 
8-26 9016200-031 ""< "./ '/ :J. 17 1) .i -;, '/? 1 :,t_ '7::; "./ -I' - Screw 4 • 
8-27 9820406-463 -:f"J'"'<1 f-.1'1:/j,;r-:J Screw 4 • 
8-28 2161948-853 7-. .r-.:.--+}'- Spacer 2 • 
8-29 2161908-704-A ~f'J:$1Hillff (m ) Operation control board ass'y l • 
8-30 9820414-463 7' "J '"'< 1 f- «/J, ;r, :J Screw 11 • 
8-31 2161908-701-K :J /' }- D - Jv ,¥ - }-' (*!!.) Computer ass'y 1 • 
8-32 2161908-860 1,'7-:1- r Power cord 1 • 
8-33 2161908-865 :,,, 7·f- ;i, :1 - r Signal cord 1 • 
8-34 2161908-853 7-. ."{ --+}'- Spacer 11 • 
8-35 2161908-832 :7A -;1 -f-:,,7'v-'¥.:r. v-7 24V Switchin_g re_gulator 24V 1 • 
8-36 0252097-125-A 77:,,-j' Clamp 1 • 
8-37 2161908-718 -+r-:J77'1/-/\ (*!!.) Surge absorber ass'y 1 • 
8-38 2161028-718 -tr - 1/ 7 -;f 1/ - / \ (*!!.) Surge absorber ass'y l • 
8-39 2161908-742 !:: .:r. -~ (6.3A, 250V) Fuse (6.3A, 250V) 2 • 
8-40 2161908-081-N 1'}J,¥-;1 7 :7-. (*!!.) Power supply box ass'v 1 • 
8-41 2161918-081-F 1tllJ. # o/ 7 7-. ( *!!.) (Euio:M) Power supply box ass'y (EU) 1 • 
8-42 2161908-833-B 7-.1 -;1-f-:,,7·v-'¥.:r. v-7 5V Switching regulator 5V l • 
8-43 9820306-463 7' 7'71 -j-«1j, ;r- 1/ Screw 6 • 
8-44 2161918-822 7-;l..7]/\-2 Case cover 2 1 • 
8-45 2161918-742 !:: .:r. -~ (20A, 125V) Fuse (20A, 125V) 1 • 
8-46 2161908-703-B /'PJ - *' - F (*!!.) Power board ass'y 1 • 
8-47 2161908-821-C 7-;l..«-;l.. Case base 1 • 
8-48 2161908-327-A 77/''1:"-'J- Fan motor 1 • 
8-49 9820430-467 -:f"J '71 -j-«/J,;r- 1/ Screw 2 • 
8-50 2161918-832 7-.1 -;1 -f-:,, :1" v-'¥ .:r. v- 7 24V(EU) Switchin_g re_gulator 24V(EU) 1 • 
8-51 2161968-822 7-;l..7]/\- Case cover 1 • 

16 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

9. ~1'f=BOX Operation Box 

5 

----------------------------------------------· 

,-------------------- ' 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 
i -~~F~r i 

' ' 

I ,~,~ I 
' ' ' 8 ' 
' 6 ' 

' 12 ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 
: I.._ -, I : 
: r--- ~: : 
: 16 - - _ _ : 1. : 
' ', ' ' :_ ------------------------T---, . ---------------, 

17 / 
I 

Ct 
/ 

I 

4 

17 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

9. lif'l=BOX Operation Box 

jtt:fj·~ C • C ~ PARTS NAME 11ft -~ IJIJ IJIJ 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

9-1 2161908-752 f;!kf1J:;¥-;., 7 7.. 7J ;, - Operation box cover 1 • 
9-2 0211091-228 1t*tt::r<J Screw 1 • 
9-3 9820308-467 7771 -j-«;J,.t 1/ Screw 2 • 
9-4 9016200-020 ,r!jf f,j- ;j, ;r, V- Screw 4 • 
9-5 2161908-746-B f;!kft # -;., 7 7.. ~~ ::1 - F Operation box cord 1 • 
9-6 2161918-702-A ::J/'~.:i.-9-7-;.,~1::J/'1/-~ Computer ass'y 1 • 
9-7 9016700-036 7 -;I ~ / ~ 7.. 7 1) .1 - Screw 2 • 
9-8 9820306-467 7°7 -z 1-t-«+;z, V- Screw 9 • 
9-9 9016700-037 7 -;I ~ / ~ 7.. 7 1) .1 - Screw 4 • 
9-10 2161808-758-A LCD 7 1 X ::J ;r, 7 7 - LCD 1 • 
9-11 2161808-720-A I\ 1) 7 7· )\.; V 1/ 7.. 7 - Speed control switch 1 • 
9-12 2161908-834 1\';r--Jvq=--#- F Key board 1 • 
9-13 2161908-762 ~-1-:tv- 1-- Plate 1 • 
9-14 2161908-224 # 1) .:i.-A -:;-z ~ Speed control knob 1 • 
9-15 2161908-750 f;!kf'F ,¥ -;I 7 7.. Ooeration box 1 • 
9-16 2161808-755 J..7- V".:c./'~- 7..1 -;., "f- (~ID Emergency stop switch ass'y 1 • 
9-17 2161908-705-J f;!kft# -;., ;7 7.. (*11.) Operation box ass'y 1 • 
9-18 2161808-192-A 7..1 -;.,"f-'j]J, - Switch cover 1 • 
9-19 2161868-633-A ~-)\.; Seal 1 • 
9-20 2161911-433 ~ft# -;., 7 7.. '"f 7 'r -;., I- Ooeration box bracket 1 • 
9-21 0211071-228-A ft*tt.t ~- Screw 1 • 
9-22 2161808-861 ~7 :,,,- 1-· ::1- F Ground cord 1 • 
9-23 9016200-067 -z~:,,,-7..;1 1J .:i.-1\':,,,-17,{ X'J-;1 '1/1'- Screw 1 • 

18 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10_ X. Y-=E-9- (1) X, Y Motor (1) 

19 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10. X •Y-l:-1l-(1) X, YMotor(1) 

~tfHi~ C • C ~ PARTS NAME ff.Hi •• CICI CICI 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

10-1 2161908-545-C x.:c -;,- X motor 1 • 
10-2 9625405-776 1'~1':1-t-t o/ I- ;:r- 1/ Screw 10 • 
10-3 2161908-171 X4ll!-:I- •J - X driving pulley 1 • 
10-4 9020408-463 77 7,( t-«1],;r-1/ Screw 4 • 
10-5 9020510-77 6 1'~1/t1,t#Jv I- Screw 2 • 
10-6 2161908-541-A x.:c-;,-7·77-;; 1- X motor bracket 1 • 
10-7 2161908-356-B X~Ji-:l- 1)-777-;; I- X pulley bracket 1 • 
10-8 9255710-403 +*nn.,J,;p t Screw 4 • 
10-9 9026900-039 1'~1/t1,t7JfJv I- Screw 5 • 
10-10 9173500-118 -r. o/ I- Nut 1 • 
10-11 2161908-353-A x.:c-;, -~Ji«Jv I- X motor belt 1 • 
10-12 2161908-104-C ~Ji-;/- I} - (ffi_) Pulley ass'y 1 • 
10-13 9030100-211 -j-,(0'/'7 -;;1/ -t- Nylon washer 8 • 
10-14 9080200-002 E~ •J '/ I/ Stop ring E 6 • 
10-15 2161908-352-B ~Ji-:1- •J -4ll!x Pin 1 • 
10-16 9820410-467 7771 t-«1J,;r- 1/ Screw 1 • 
10-17 9820304-407 -;I 7 7 1 -j-«1j, ;r- 1/ Screw 2 • 
10-18 2161908-543 X~tf:l:J.. •J -;; I- X slit 1 • 
10-19 2161908-260-G ;J$,;;Js Jv Y- (ffl.) Hoop holder ass'y 1 • 
10-20 9030200-017 :J.. -;I•) '/ I/ '7 -;; 1/ -t - SorinJ?: washer 8 • 
10-21 9720108-77 6 1'~1/t1-t7JfJv I- Screw 14 • 
10-22 2161808-336-A «Jv I- ll:.~ Belt stopper 1 • 
10-23 2161918-341-B X«Jv I- T '/ 1/ ::1 '/ :J.. i" 1 X belt tension stay 1 • 
10-25 9173600-119 t- o/ I- Nut 1 • 
10-26 9030200-008 J~-::r-~~ SprinJ?: washer 9 • 
10-27 2161908-328-B X«Jv I- i" '/ 1/ ::1 ::.,, l::::.,, X belt tension pin 1 • 
10-28 2161908-330 X-;/- •J - (ffl.) X pulley 1 • 
10-29 2161908-333-B x;;Js Jv Y-IUb«Jv I- X holder drive belt 1 • 
10-30 2161908-375 1).::. 7 '7 :I.,( X Linear wayX 1 • 
10-31 2161917-566-B :J.. I--;;;-{- Stoooer 2 • 
10-32 2161908-335 71'\- Rubber 4 • 
10-33 2161918-543-A Y~tf:l:J..•J ''I I- Y slit 1 • 
10-34 2161008-337 Y«Jv 1-ll:.~ Belt stopper 2 • 
10-35 2161918-551-A x-t::.,,-l}--7·77·'/ 1-B X sensor bracket 1 • 
10-36 2161908-771-B x•J ~-;; I- -t ::.,,-ir- (ffl.) X limit sensor ass'y 1 • 
10-37 9030100-017 -¥!9t~ Washer 4 • 
10-38 9030200-018 J'\:f-/9t~ Spring washer 4 • 
10-39 9820406-467 77 -z ,( -j-«1j,;r-- 1/ Screw 4 • 
10-41 2111601-323-F «-:J..7J\- Base rubber 4 • 
10-76 9721312-776 1'~1':1t7Jf,v I- Screw 4 • 
10-77 9720310-77 6 *~*1-;J-7JfJv I- Screw 8 • 

20 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

YI:_ 9 - (2) 10.X• --i:: X, y Motor (2) 

421 r2 

43---4 51 

50 

~ 47~•~·· 48 

21 

52 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10. X • Y-=E-11- (2) X, Y Motor (2) 

Jit±Hi~ C • C :g PARTS NAME 11Hi ,..,. 
AA AA 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

10-2 9625405-776 :k %I 1\ it 1.1.: -t -;., I- t 1/ Screw 10 • 
10-9 9026900-039 ;kjfjj\f,j;¥JL, I- Screw 5 • 
10-13 9030100-21 l 1-1 0 / '7 -;., :,- ;,- Washer 8 • 
10-14 9080200-002 E%1J ::,,.y- Stop ring E 6 • 
10-24 9721610-776 :k%I1\i,j;¥JL, I- Screw 8 • 
10-26 9030200-008 1,;r--J~iUi£ Spring washer 9 • 
10-42 9820410-467 7'7'"'<'1-j--"{./j-;f,1/ Screw 8 • 
10-43 2161908-567 lllJA I- -;.,1~ - Stopper 2 • 
10-44 2161908-340-B Y « Jv I- T :,, :,- 3 :,, A T 1 (!Ii) Y pulley bracket ass'y 2 • 
10-45 2161908-334-A y * JI, y - ~Jh« JI, I- Y holder drive belt 2 • 
10-46 9016200-062 7".//'7.. 71) .:i.-J~/''71' ;('7 'J "./-t- Screw 4 • 
10-47 2161908-772-B y 1) ~ -;., I- -t / -lj- - (m) Y limit sensor ass'y l • 
10-48 2161928-551-A y-t_:::.,,-lj--777-;., I- Y sensor bracket l • 
10-49 9255510-118 Jlll.;J, ;r-- 1/ Screw 2 • 
10-50 2161918-359 y7-1J- Y pulley 2 • 
10-51 9030100-255 1-1 0 / '7 ';I 1/ ;,- Washer 2 • 
10-52 9070200-033 :::..- 1-·;1,«71; / .y- Needle bearing 2 • 
10-53 2161908-359-A Y~Jh-:f-1)- Driving pulley 1 • 
10-54 2161918-330 y7-1J- (;%Ji) Y pulley 2 • 
10-55 2161908-341 Y « Jv I- T ::.,, :,- =1 ::.,, A T 1 Y pulley bracket 2 • 
10-56 2161908-329-B Y«Jv I- T::.,, :,- 3 ::.,, ~::.,, Ypulley pin 2 • 
10-57 2161918-504-K y-=c-7- (m ) Y motor ass'y I • 
10-58 2161918-353-A Y-=E-- 7 -~:i!«Jv I- Y motor belt 1 • 
10-59 2161918-104-B ~:i!-;1- 1) - (*'1) Pulley ass'y 1 • 
10-60 2161908-354-A ~:i!«;i, I- Y BeltB 1 • 
10-61 9030100-254 1-10 /'7-;., :,-;,- Washer 2 • 
10-62 9080200-008 E%1J::.,, -Y' Stop ring E 2 • 
10-63 9026900-040-A :k%l 1\1t ;¥ JI, I- (M5XL25) Screw 1 • 
10-64 2161918-356-C Y~:i! 7 - 1) - 7 7 7 -;., I- Y pulley bracket 1 • 
10-65 2161918-352-B ~:i!-;f-1) -.m Pin 1 • 
10-66 2161908-549-D Y-=E--7- Y motor 1 • 
10-67 9720510-776 :k%I 1\it ;¥ JI, I- Screw 6 • 
10-68 9110500-419 -'12~~ Aat wacher 4 • 
10-69 2161908-542 -=c-7--:f- 1) -Y Motor pulley Y 1 • 
10-70 2161918-541-B Y-=E--7-7"77-;., I- Y motor bracket 1 • 
10-71 9721308-776 :k%I1\i,j;¥Jl, I- Screw 3 • 
10-72 9820430-467 7771-r~1J,;r--1/ Screw 4 • 
10-73 0252187-125 -r 10/7 1) -;., 713 Nylon clip 4 • 
10-74 9060I00-011 QlJ ::.,,.y- ORing I • 
10-75 9016400-023 l-7At1/ Screw I • 

22 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

11 . f-t ~~ Accessories 

@---2 

23 

fo-18 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

11. 1-t~d1 Accessories 

jlt±J.-i} 6b • .. ~ PARTS NAME i!Ht •• CICI 

REF No. PARTS No. QTY REMARK 

11-1 2161902-190-B n (>t:ll) 10* Needle set 1 * 
11-2 2161104-321 7 Jv ~ ¥1:::,, Aluminum bobbin 2 * 
11-3 0201013-111-G t-•7,(l'i- ( 1¥::k) Screw driver LL l * 
11-4 0201553-151 1'fe'rft§ t, :,,1- (1.5mm) Wrench 1.5 l * 
11-5 0201553-150-A 1'fiJ~ 1,:,, 1- (2mm) Wrench 2 l * 
11-6 0201553-143-A 1'fil~ v :,, 1- (2.5mm) Wrench 2.5 l * 
11-7 0201553-147-A 1'fIJ~t,:,,7 (3mm) Wrench 3 l * 
11-8 0201553-145 1'fIJ~ t, :,, 1- (4mm) Wrench4 1 * 
11-9 0201553-142-A 1'fiJ~ v:,, 1- (2mm) Wrench 2 1 * 
11-10 0201553-149 1'fIJ~ v :,, T (3mm) Wrench 3 1 * 
11-11 2161908-262-A J'\'7-::1- rDC DC power Cord l * 
11-12 2161058-362 /'\'7-:J- i---,y7·5t- (!!]l*JO)h,) Power Cord Adapter (Japan) l * 
11-13 0103083-112-A t-• 7 -1 I '\ - (;j,) Screwdriver small l * 
11-15 0201013-113-A ;;t-7-l!o/ 1- r71 J'i- Offset screwdriver 1 * 
11-16 0202073-161 l:::/-l!o/ r Tweezers l * 
11-17 0201013-110 t-· 711f- (S) Screwdriver shon 1 * 
11-18 0203792-123 1,-+j- ~ Scissors l * 
11-19 0101122-110-C ¥di~ L (*11) Oil feeder I * 
11-20 2161008-362 I\ '7 - :J - 1-· AC (OOl*J ) AC Power Cord (Japan) 1 * 
11-21 2161018-362 1,17- :::i- rAC (USA.'fJ t- Y) AC Power Cord (USA) 1 * 
11-22 2161028-362-A 1"'7 - :::i - rAC (UK) AC Power Cord (UK) 1 * 
11-23 2161038-362-A 1,17- :::i - rAC (3- 0 '.;1/'\) AC Power Cord (Europe) 1 * 
11-24 2161048-362-A J'\'7-:J- rAC ( :t-.7. I- 7 1) 7) AC Power Cord (Australia) l * 
11-25 2161908-620-A ~~ 7 - 7' Jv (usAJ.-:J.-9'i-) Transfer cable (Except for USA) 1 * 
11-26 2161918-620 7Y7'5' (USAJ:.J.-n) Adapter 1 * 
11-27 2162908-404 WIJ LIO> -'j ** Jv Y- (*11) Embroidery hoop holder ass'y I * 
11-28 9016700-004 r 7 ,7.1J,~ "1/ Screw 2 * 
11-29 0211081-228 ')7~~"1/ Setscrew 2 
11-30 2161908-279-A lU L 10> -'j**JvY- Embroidery hoop holder 1 * 
11-31 2161808-374 71{- Rubber 6 * 
11-32 2162919-111-D 1:,, .7. I- 7 7:., 3 :,, 7' -;; 7 (OOl*J ) Instruction Manual (Japan) 1 
11-33 2162909-111-C ,1:,,,7. J-77:.,3:,,"J' :,07 (#u:-n) Instruction Manual (English) 1 
11-35 2161022-322-A *~~~"1/ Screw 1 • 
11-36 2161048-250-B ~U L 10> -'j *250 (*11) ~ "1/:t\ Embroidery hoop (250mm dia.):Set screw type 1 * 
11-39 2161968-404-A ? ;ft o/ I-* Jv ¥- (ffi.) (USA(7)h.) Ma~et holder ass'v (USA, EUROPE onlv) 1 * 
11-40 2161908-791 7'77·;; I- Bracket 1 • 
11-41 9016700-004 ~v Screw 2 * 
11-42 2162909-141-D J'\-')7J'7t]IJ' Parts catalog 1 

24 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

12. £ffi:~~~ Numerical Index Of Parts 

Cl • ~-:) Ji t±Jffl;-% cn::i Cl • ~-v· Ji t±J.-% CICI 

0101122-110-C 24 11-19 2161022-322-A 24 11-35 
0103083-112-A 24 ll-13 2161028-362-A 24 11 -22 
0201013- l IO 24 l l-17 2161028-718 16 8-38 
0201013-l ll-G 24 11-3 2161038-362-A 24 11-23 
0201013-113-A 24 11-15 2161048-250-B 24 11-36 
0201553-142-A 24 ll-9 2161048-362-A 24 11-24 
0201553-143-A 24 11 -6 2161058-362 24 11-12 
0201553-145 24 11-8 2161104-321 12 6-26 
0201553-147-A 24 11-7 2161104-321 24 11-2 
0201553-149 24 11-10 2161808-192-A 18 9-18 
0201553-150-A 24 11-5 2161808-251 4 2-23 
0201553-151 24 11-4 2161808-336-A 20 10-22 
0202073-161 24 11-16 2161808-374 24 11-31 
0203792-123 24 11-18 2161808-513-D 2 1-16 
0211041 -228 2 1-43 2161808-543-B 2 1-15 
0211071-228-A 18 9-21 2161808-556-B 2 1-18 
0211081-228 24 11-29 2161808-720-A 18 9-11 
0211091-228 18 9-2 2161808-755 18 9-16 
0252017-125 4 2-38 2161808-758-A 18 9-10 
0252037-126 IO 5-15 2161808-861 18 9-22 
0252047-126 16 8-19 2161868-633-A 18 9-19 
0252087-125 4 2-40 2161901-172-C 2 1-24 
0252087-125 16 8-15 2161901-186-C 12 6-28 
0252097-125-A 16 8-36 2161901-188-C 2 1-29 
0252187-125 16 8-20 2161901-189-B 2 1-28 
0252187-125 22 10-73 2161901-191 12 6-5 
1255208-149 8 4-3 2161901-193-B 12 6-1 
1266101-328-B 2 1-10 2161901-271-A 2 1-30 
2110212-124 IO 5-40 2161901-323 14 7-4 
2110406-367 IO 5-51 2161901-347 16 8-3 
2110416-364 IO 5-31 2161901-348 16 8-2 
2111136-134 2 1-50 2161901-363 16 8-9 
2111136-134 IO 5-27 2161901-421-B 12 6-18 
2111601-254-A 4 2-15 2161902-101 IO 5-41 
2111601-323-F 20 10-41 2161902-113-B 10 5-45 
2114007-722-A 8 4-18 2161902-120 IO 5-42 
2114007-726 8 4-20 2161902-121 IO 5-39 
2114304-141-A 6 3-14 2161902-133 IO 5-37 
2114307-726 8 4-21 2161902-140 IO 5-38 
2120302-352 4 2-30 2161902-190-B 24 11-1 
2120302-352 4 2-48 2161902-194-A IO 5-49 
2120302-355 4 2-29 2161902-213-C 6 3-3 
2120704-132 IO 5-5 2161902-214-B 6 3-8 
2120705-423-A 6 3-18 2161902-221-C 6 3-7 
2121602-315-B 4 2-14 2161902-240 6 3-9 
2121605-455-B 6 3-16 2161902-454-A 4 2-3 
2122304-112-D 10 5-32 2161902-455-A 4 2-13 
2122304-214 IO 5-50 2161902-603-A 14 7-1 
212250 1-264-A 2 1-26 2161902-621 14 7-13 
2122804-126 IO 5-21 2161902-622-B 14 7-9 
2130102-354-A 4 2-18 2161902-623 14 7-5 
2160108-252-A 4 2-22 2161902-624 14 7-11 
2160108-253 4 · 2-24 2161902-625 14 7-3 
2161001-294-A 2 1-9 2161902-626 14 7-8 
2161001-295-B 2 1-11 2161902-627-B 14 7-12 
2161001 -297-A 2 1-8 2161902-628-A 14 7-17 
2161004-301 12 6-27 2161903-111-A 12 6-8 
2161008-337 20 10-34 2161903-215-A 6 3-37 
2161008-362 24 11-20 2161903-221-C 6 3-42 
2161018-362 24 11-21 2161903-357 6 3-30 

25 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

&:I • /'{-:) ~ 1::1:Hi~ QIJ 
&:I • /'{-~ ~l±l&:-1% QIJ 

2161903-358 6 3-34 2161908-330 20 10-28 
2161904-113 10 5-24 2161908-333-B 20 10-29 
2161904-126-A 10 5-9 2161908-334-A 22 10-45 
2161904-151 10 5-2 2161908-335 20 10-32 
2161904-161-A 10 5-20 2161908-340-B 22 10-44 
2161904-163 10 5-7 2161908-341 22 10-55 
2161904-164-A 16 8-13 2161908-352-B 20 10-15 
2161904-180 10 5-4 2161908-353-A 20 10-11 
2161904-211 10 5-54 2161908-354-A 22 10-60 
2161904-315-A 12 6-23 2161908-356-B 20 10-7 
2161906-271 10 5-26 2161908-359-A 22 10-53 
2161906-335 2 1-55 2161908-375 20 10-30 
2161906-335 4 2-45 2161908-533-A 16 8-14 
2161906-335 6 3-43 2161908-541-A 20 10-6 
2161906-335 10 5-25 2161908-542 22 10-69 
2161906-345 10 5-28 2161908-543 20 10-18 
2161906-377 6 3-38 2161908-545-C 20 10-1 
2161906-378 6 3-39 2161908-549-D 22 10-66 
2161907-501 12 6-50 2161908-567 22 10-43 
2161907-506-C 12 6-45 2161908-620-A 24 11-25 
2161907-512-B 12 6-40 2161908-670-C 16 8-6 
2161907-518 12 6-39 2161908-701-K 16 8-31 
2161907-524 12 6-41 2161908-703-B 16 8-46 
2161907-525-A 12 6-55 2161908-704-A 16 8-29 
2161907-529-A 12 6-54 2161908-705-J 18 9-17 
2161907-534-A 12 6-42 2161908-718 16 8-37 
2161907-541 12 6-49 2161908-731 -C 16 8-21 
2161907-550-B 12 6-34 2161908-732-C 16 8-18 
2161907-552-A 12 6-11 2161908-733-B 16 8-22 
2161907-553-A 12 6-10 2161908-742 16 8-39 
2161907-555 12 6-13 2161908-746-B 18 9-5 
2161907-556-D 12 6-16 2161908-750 18 9-15 
2161907-557-A 12 6-6 2161908-752 18 9-1 
2161907-558-B 12 6-14 2161908-762 18 9-13 
2161907-565 12 6-21 2161908-769 10 5-19 
2161907-566 12 6-46 2161908-771-B 20 10-36 
2161907-577 12 6-51 2161908-772-B 22 10-47 
2161907-586 12 6-44 2161908-776-B 10 5-17 
2161907-710-A 8 4-17 2161908-791 24 11-40 
2161907-711 8 4-11 2161908-821 -C 16 8-47 
2161907-714-C 8 4-7 2161908-822-C 16 8-25 
2161907-715 8 4-15 2161908-832 16 8-35 
2161907-718-F 8 4-6 2161908-833-B 16 8-42 
2161907-724 8 4-13 2161908-834 18 9-12 
2161907-744 8 4-8 2161908-853 16 8-34 
2161907-745 8 4-12 2161908-860 16 8-32 
2161908-081-N 16 8-40 2161908-865 16 8-33 
2161908-104-C 20 10-12 2161911-433 18 9-20 
2161908-171 20 10-3 2161912-241 10 5-35 
2161908-185-D 2 1-34 2161917-566-B 20 10-31 
2161908-224 18 9-14 2161918-081-F 16 8-41 
2161908-257-D 10 5-23 2161918-104-B 22 10-59 
2161908-260-G 20 10-19 2161918-330 22 10-54 
2161908-262-A 24 11-11 2161918-341-B 20 10-23 
2161908-279-A 24 11-30 2161918-352-B 22 10-65 
2161908-295-C 2 1-33 2161918-353-A 22 10-58 
2161908-296-B 2 1-31 2161918-356-C 22 10-64 
2161908-327-A 16 8-48 2161918-359 22 10-50 
2161908-328-B 20 10-27 2161918-407-C 2 1-44 
2161908-329-B 22 10-56 2161918-504-K 22 10-57 

26 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

C • ~-:;· J!::±Hi~ llll 
C • ~-~ J! ::±:I#~ llll 

2161918-541-B 22 10-70 2165903-236 6 3-49 
2161918-543-A 20 10-33 2165903-315 6 3-59 
2161918-551-A 20 10-35 2165903-345 6 3-61 
2161918-620 24 11-26 2165903-353 6 3-58 
2161918-702-A 18 9-6 2165903-355 6 3-56 
2161918-733-A 16 8-23 2165903-356 6 3-60 
2161918-742 16 8-45 2165903-357 6 3-62 
2161918-822 16 8-44 2165903-360 6 3-51 
2161918-832 16 8-50 2165903-369 6 3-55 
2161928-551-A 22 10-48 2165903-465 6 3-52 
2161938-407-D 2 1-39 2165904-111 10 5-57 
2161938-551-A 10 5-16 2165904-310 12 6-57 
2161948-853 16 8-28 2165906-324 6 3-44 
2161958-551 10 5-14 2165906-354 6 3-46 
2161958-853 16 8-24 2165908-818 2 1-52 
2161968-404-A 24 11-39 2165918-818 2 1-51 
2161968-822 16 8-51 2210204-240 10 5-53 
2162901-181-C 2 1-49 2210226-134 6 3-45 
2162901-231-A 2 1-54 2615903-273 6 3-63 
2162901-288 2 1-5 4820408-479 2 1-2 
2162901-289 2 1-4 9013400-026 10 5-36 
2162901-430 2 1-22 9013400-027-B 12 6-12 
2162901-474-A 2 1-48 9013400-034 10 5-48 
2162902-116 10 5-47 9013600-005-A 12 6-7 
2162902-170 10 5-46 9015200-067 8 4-22 
2162902-184 4 2-16 9015500-024-A 6 3-28 
2162902-201 6 3-13 9015500-059 4 2-28 
2162902-218 4 2-41 9015500-059 4 2-46 
2162902-313 4 2-10 9015500-131 12 6-3 
2162902-315 4 2-49 9015500-133 8 4-16 
2162902-316 4 2-9 9015500-134-A 8 4-14 
2162902-318 4 2-37 9015500-138-A 4 2-1 
2162902-350 4 2-17 9015500-139 6 3-29 
2162902-355 4 2-2 9016200-020 18 9-4 
2162902-355 4 2-47 9016200-031 2 1-47 
2162902-365 4 2-6 9016200-031 16 8-26 
2162902-452 4 2-4 9016200-062 2 1-20 
2162906-384 4 2-43 9016200-062 8 4-1 
2162907-113 4 2-12 9016200-062 22 10-46 
2162908-249 4 2-32 9016200-067 14 7-7 
2162908-253 4 2-31 9016200-067 18 9-23 
2162908-259 4 2-36 9016300-020-A 10 5-1 
2162908-404 24 11-27 9016400-023 22 10-75 
2162908-546 2 1-13 9016400-027-B 2 1-41 
2162908-550-A 2 1-19 9016700-004 2 1-6 
2162908-551 2 1-17 9016700-004 2 1-27 
2162908-761 16 8-17 9016700-004 4 2-5 
2162908-770 4 2-20 9016700-004 4 2-8 
2162908-778-A 8 4-2 9016700-004 6 3-47 
2162908-782 4 2-21 9016700-004 24 11-28 
2162909-111-C 24 11-33 9016700-004 24 11-41 
2162909-141-D 24 11-42 9016700-036 18 9-7 
2162916-384 4 2-44 9016700-037 18 9-9 
2162919-111-D 24 11-32 9020408-463 20 10-4 
2162926-273 10 5-55 9020510-77 6 20 10-5 
2162926-384-A 4 2-50 9026900-039 20 10-9 
2162936-273 8 4-23 9026900-039 22 10-9 
2164904-910 10 5-58 9026900-040-A 22 10-63 
2165903-211 6 3-50 9026900-049-A 12 6-15 
2165903-213 6 3-48 9026900-050 14 7-10 

27 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

t:1 • A:-:) Ji tl:Hi~ llll 
t:1 • A:-:) Ji :±l#~ 1::u::i 

9030100-017 20 10-37 9625505-776 10 5-22 
9030100-029 12 6-36 9625505-776 16 8-12 
9030100-211 20 10-13 9625506-776 6 3-4 
9030100-211 22 10-13 9625506-776 10 5-6 
9030100-247-A 4 2-25 9625506-776 12 6-43 
9030100-254 22 10-61 9625606-776 6 3-27 
9030100-255 22 10-51 9625606-776 10 5-33 
9030100-269 8 4-19 9625608-776 6 3-53 
9030200-008 6 3-2 9625608-776 10 5-34 
9030200-008 8 4-4 9625608-776 12 6-38 
9030200-008 20 10-26 9625610-77 6 10 5-3 
9030200-008 22 10-26 9720108-776 12 6-53 
9030200-015 4 2-26 9720108-776 20 10-21 
9030200-017 20 10-20 9720110-77 6 12 6-56 
9030200-018 20 10-38 9720310-776 20 10-77 
9030500-004 2 1-53 9720310-779 6 3-40 
9040400-061 12 6-17 9720314-776 16 8-7 
9060100-001 6 3-35 9720412-776 12 6-35 
9060100-011 22 10-74 9720510-776 12 6-47 
9070200-033 22 10-52 9720510-776 22 10-67 
9070300-041 10 5-8 9720510-779 4 2-33 
9080200-002 6 3-57 9720608-776 14 7-14 
9080200-002 20 10-14 9720610-779 4 2-34 
9080200-002 22 10-14 9720610-779 8 4-5 
9080200-008 22 10-62 9720616-779 6 3-1 
9080200-010 2 1-12 9721306-77 6 12 6-24 
9080200-012 2 1-3 9721308-776 22 10-71 
9080200-028-A 14 7-18 9721312-776 20 10-76 
9110500-419 16 8-11 9721408-776 12 6-52 
9110500-419 22 10-68 9721510-776 14 7-6 
9130500-318 6 3-6 9721512-776 6 3-21 
9130500-318 16 8-5 9721512-776 12 6-4 
9140200-318 12 6-37 9721512-776 16 8-4 
9140300-318 6 3-41 9721610-776 22 10-24 
9140600-119 4 2-35 9721610-779 2 1-21 
9172200-119 12 6-48 9820304-407 2 1-14 
9172200-119 14 7-16 9820304-407 20 10-17 
9172300-118 16 8-8 9820306-463 4 2-11 
9173500-118 4 2-27 9820306-463 16 8-43 
9173500-118 6 3-5 9820306-467 18 9-8 
9173500-118 20 10-10 9820308-467 10 5-18 
9173600-119 20 10-25 9820308-467 18 9-3 
9225104-419 12 6-22 9820405-479 2 1-32 
9225210-418 4 2-19 9820406-463 10 5-56 
9255306-419 12 6-9 9820406-463 16 8-27 
9255510-118 2 1-35 9820406-467 20 10-39 
9255510-118 22 10-49 9820408-479 4 2-39 
9255710-403 20 10-8 9820408-479 10 5-13 
9430121-107 6 3-31 9820408-479 10 5-29 
9440124-107 8 4-9 9820408-479 12 6-2 
9501102-247 10 5-52 9820408-479 16 8-1 
9501201-259 6 3-17 9820410-467 16 8-16 
9501602-276 6 3-15 9820410-467 20 10-16 
9624610-77 6 6 3-54 9820410-467 22 10-42 
9625304-776 14 7-2 9820414-463 16 8-30 
9625308-776 12 6-20 9820416-467 12 6-19 
9625308-776 14 7-15 9820430-467 16 8-49 
9625405-776 20 10-2 9820430-467 22 10-72 
9625405-776 22 10-2 9820516-467 2 1-23 
9625505-776 6 3-22 9850408-967 16 8-10 

28 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

*li7n:,3;,:,ii'J.i! 'i'448-8650 ~~~:IJJ-§m~SlllJ2TEl1iUll! 

ff · (0566)24-8695 Fax: (0566)24-8895 

AISIN SEIKI CO., LTD. 
HEAD OFFICE 
Fashion Systems Department 

2-1 Asahi-machi, Kariya City, Aichi 448-8650 Japan 

"D': (81 )-566-24-8695 Fax: (81 )-566-24-8895 

Email : fashion@cld .aisin .co .jp 

Homepage:http://www.aisin.co.Jp 

2162909-141-D 

AD851-98O8-L 1-0400 
Printed in japan 




